Source: Company information, KPMG Fact Book
Note: Preliminary pro-forma like-for-like figures, unaudited

Development of Key Positions 2017A – 2022A

S
a

le
s
 (

in
 €

M
)

E
B

IT
D

A
 (

in
 €

M
)

C
a

p
E

x
(i

n
 €

M
)

6.7 5.7

7.3 6.8
8.2 7.5

2017A 2018A 2019A 2020A 2021A 2022A

22.6% 19.2%

4.4 4.4
5.0

3.7

5.5

3.2

2017A 2018A 2019A 2020A 2021A 2022A

13.7% 8.2.%12.7% 13.9% 11.2% 16.7%

32.4 34.3 35.7 32.7 32.6
38.9

2017A 2018A 2019A 2020A 2021A 2022A

20.1%

20

C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
T

IA
L

w
w

w
.e

n
q

c
o

r
.c

o
m

§

CONFIDENTIAL www.enqcor.com

Funding Profile
Diversified funding structure, balanced between debt and equity.

Pro-forma Funding Structure as of 31 December 2022

Source: Company information; KPMG analysis
Note: Pro-forma like-for-like figures, unaudited

Capital Structure

Total:
52,7 €m

Other liabilities
7.4

14%

Trade payables
3.1
6%

Lease liabilities
2.2
4%Other loans

0.1
0%

Government Covid
support funding

1.5
3%

Bank loan
11.5

22%

Equity incl.
Subordinated loans

18.6
36%

Bonds
8.0

15%

21

C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
T

IA
L

w
w

w
.e

n
q

c
o

r
.c

o
m

§

CONFIDENTIAL www.enqcor.com

2019
1

2020
2

2021
2

2022

Proforma  Proforma Audited Unaudited

Net revenue 35.7 32.7   32.6   38.9

COGS   (1 6.7 )   (1 7 .1 )   (1 7 .4)   (20.2)

Gross profit 19.0 15.6 15.3 18.7

Gross profit margin, % 53.2% 47.7% 46.8% 48.1%

Personnel costs   (7 .7 )   (6.8)   (7 .3)   (8.6)

Other opex   (3 .1 )   (2.3)   (2.7 )   (2.6)

Other income 0 0.3 0.5 0

Total opex   (10.8)   (8.8)   (9.5)   (11.2)

Underlying EBITDA 8.2 6.8 5.7 7.5

Underlying EBITDA margin, % 23.0% 20.8% 17.6% 19.1%

One-off costs/ M&A / dev elopment costs   (0.6)   (1 .0)   (0.9)   (0.9)

Depreciation / amortization   (5.4)   (5.5)   (5.8)   (4.6)

EBIT 2.2 0.3 -0.9 2.1

Net interest income/(expenses)   (1 .5)   (1 .2)   (1 .0)   (1 .4)

EBT 0.7   (0.9)   (1.9)   0.7

EBT margin, % 2.0% -2.8% -5.9% 1.7%

CIT   (0.4) 0   0.1   -   0.3

Net profit  / (loss) 0.3   (0.9)   (1.8)   0.4

Net profit margin, % 0.8% -2.8% -5.6% 1.0%

EURm Proforma

Income Statement

Highlights

1 Sales Development

Revenues are derived from product vending, rent
and servicing of coffee machines and sale of related
goods.  2020 ,2021 and 2022 were adversely
affected by the pandemic.

COGS

COGS are composed of cost of coffee sold (~25%)
and other sold products, vending machine rent
costs, spare parts of coffee machines and other
COGS (cash less payment system, product delivery

OPEX

Operating expenses are mainly comprised of
personnel renumeration - salary costs of technical
staff ( 57%) and administrative (36%) and sales
staff (7%).